ICANN | ccNSO

Submission: Pilot Holistic Review Draft Terms of Reference.

27 November 2023

The Country-Code Name Supporting Organization (ccNSO) Council welcomes the opportunity to provide a response and input to ICANN's Revised Draft Terms of Reference for the Pilot Holistic Review (PHR). This response and input reflects the views of the ccNSO (Council) and was adopted in accordance with the Guideline: ccNSO Statements (2016).

The ccNSO Council commends the ICANN Board on the way in which the comments and issues raised on the 2022 Draft Terms of Reference for the pilot Holistic Review, by the ccNSO Council and others, have been taken into account and addressed. We appreciate that not all of our concerns could be addressed.

The ccNSO Council expresses its support for the draft Revised Terms of Reference and the next steps as noted in the Background section of the public comment announcement on the Pilot Holistic Review Draft Terms of Reference.

On behalf of the ccNSO Council,

Alejandra Reynoso, Chair